HG

SPARE PARTS

Self emptying body
drum @150 cm

Model 2010-2017



Table of contents.
1. Spare parts.

2. Electric diagrams.

3. Air diagrams.

G - MPROVING YOUR FUR BUSINESS



Parts List
QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
4 10205040 Bolt Unbraco cyl 5x40 FZB
10 [10206010 Bolt unbrako cyl 6x10 FZB
1 16361 Mount electric box on machine
1 190405 Drum for Bodydrum
1 190409 Unloading lid complete
1 190411 Loading lid complete
1 190412 Main cylinder assembly
1 190413 Cylinder assembly for loading lid
1 190414 Cylinder assembly for unloading lid
1 190416 Gable for unloading lid
1 190418 Gable for loading lid
1 190421 Frame assembly for drum
2 190422 Logo for drum
1 190423 Electrical box assembly 1
1 190519 Gearmotor complete for body drum
1 190615 Cover for small sprocket assembly 1
1 190620 Lower cover for chain
1 190625 Side cover assembly 1
1 190630 Side cover assembly 2
1 190635 Upper cover for chain
1 190645 Cover for gable @600 e
1 190650 Lower cover for gable @600
1 190655 Side cover assembly 3
1 (190660 Side cover assembly 4 o
1 190750 Brace for sensor
1 190755 Plate for sensor
2 190760 Brace 1 for wire @ @
2 190765 Brace 2 for wire
1 190770 Brace 3 for wire e
47 1190771 Bolt buttonhead large head 6x16 FZB @
12,5m |216116 Air hose @6mm pur red 0
12,5m [216118 Air hose @6mm Pur blue
10m 216122 Air hose @8mm red @ @
10m [216124 Air hose @8mm blue
1 30041 Id plate body drum
1 425933 Spring for wire emergency stop @ @
1 425934 Wire emergency stop switch
1 |425938 Wire connector @ @
2 425942 Emergency logo for wire
4 430450 Axle for wire emergency stop - short
4 1430460 Housing for wire emergency stop - short @ @
4 430465 Wheel for wire emergency stop
6m |600138 Cable CY-JZ TR.4G2,5 SK. @
1 600455 Cabel gland M20 @5-12 @
4,5m |600528 Cable OZ 4x0,75mm2
1 [600830 Socket M12 angle 4-pol @
1 600835 Sensor inductive
2 |7003208 Pop rivet #3.2x8mm @
8 76008020 Bolt buttonhead 8x20 FZB
4 89710000 Seeger ring for shaft @10 din 471
8,50 m [M100039 Inox wire 7x7 &3

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

Models from 2009-2011 is made with Sede: e e[ s
Telemecanique emergency stop switch alll

Hedensted [over DeskanenneaISurTace properes: [TeonevDranea:
HG No 425935 Hodensted  le—3@) o
190055

Descrpton:
Body drum 1150

Bescrpton:

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S
-

T | B0 T > b= 275




-

7

® 660 ® © 06

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edge:

[Scae: i angivet 1rancer I Not speciiced lerance accorirg . Jonst/Designed.
DS/ISO 2768-m
Hedensted [Ovar DoskaMemhedrSuTace propertes: [TegnevDranea:
Gruppen KC
=N T (VT Dot
190055 10.09-2009
Descrpron:
Body drum 1150
Descrpron:
p——— Jsi gtz 03-02-2010 | ) | = 3 /3




Parts List

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 16 |11406016 Hexagon bolt M6x16 FZB
2 |881[140854 Wood screw pan head 3,5x20
3 1 1190402 Drum assembly 1
4 1 (190406 Hatch complete
5 2 (190420 Cover for Grating cone
6 1 1190425 Cover wide large
7 1 1190430 Cover wide small
8 4 1190455 Guide for Cone
9 4 1190460 Guide for drum
10 | 4 (190462 Battern for guide
11 | 4 [190480 Joint 1 for guide
12 | 4 (190485 Joint 2 for guide
13 | 4 [190490 Joint 3 for guide
14 | 4 (190495 Joint 4 for guide
15 | 4 [190500 Joint 5 for guide
16 | 4 [190505 Joint 6 for guide
17 | 12 [190510 Tension plate for Joint
18 | 48 [190771 Bolt buttonhead large head 6x16 FZB
19 | 120 (190772 Bolt buttonhead large head 6x20 FZB
20 | 12019206000 Bracket nut
21 | 20 |2704040 Wood screw countersunk 4x40
22 | 60 |64485025 Wood screw pan head 4,5x35
23 | 2407003208 Pop rivet 33.2x8mm

® _ [scole Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to: [Konst./Designed:
. DS/ISO 2768-m
ﬁéﬁ Hedensted 1/ [O7e Peskatienned/Suitace propertes: egnevbratea: |
3% ; Gruppen T
REVISION HISTORY o T
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED |}i3] 190405

A Made 22-01-2010 ke iz Drum for Bodydrum

B Updated with new hatch 12-04-2010 kc Lk

C Partlist updated 23-11-2010 HE

D Screws chanced 05-04-2013 MRH oty K [oeomimsme 20100122 e~ b= /s




Parts List

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 16 11406016 Hexagon bolt M6x16 FZB
2 |881(140854 Wood screw pan head 3,5x20
21 | 20 |2704040 Wood screw countersunk 4x40
3 1 (190402 Drum assembly 1
4 1 [190406 Hatch complete
5 2 190420 Cover for Grating cone
6 1 [190425 Cover wide large
7 1 [190430 Cover wide small
8 4 190455 Guide for Cone
9 4 1190460 Guide for drum
10 | 4 |190462 Battern for guide
11 4 190480 Joint 1 for guide
12 | 4 |190485 Joint 2 for guide
13 | 4 |190490 Joint 3 for guide
14 | 4 |190495 Joint 4 for guide
15 | 4 |190500 Joint 5 for guide
16 | 4 |190505 Joint 6 for guide
17 | 12 |190510 Tension plate for Joint
18 | 48 |190771 Bolt buttonhead large head 6x16 FZB
19 (120190772 Bolt buttonhead large head 6x20 FZB
20 [120[19206000 Bracket nut
22 | 60 (64485025 Wood screw pan head 4,5x35
23 [240(7003208 Pop rivet 83.2x8mm

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S
-

Scale: i angivet 1krancer N Not speciice olerance acaorirg 0:

DS/ISO 2768-m

[Konst Designed

ffe ot R e o o |l
Gruppen E@

art No. ate.
190405 20090907

[Descrpion:

Drum for Bodydrum

[Descrpion:

e e




H-H ¢ 1T+ 12 >

T Ikke angivet tolerancer int./ Not specificed tolerance according to: [Konst./Designed:
DS/ISO 2768-m
3 eUbrated: |

Hedensted 178 [0 Peskaflenned/Surface properties: ‘egnetDra

Gruppen — I
rPart No.: [Udfoldet it/ Ufolding according to: - Material: Date:

1 90405 2009-09-07
*“"*" Drum for Bodydrum

Description:

“This document is strctl corfidertial and must on no
‘spcount be copied or disclased to any third persan.
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

[Siist gt afL as save by: Jsisst gemitastsave 2010-01-22 Joreetsce: A3 Jsreet 3 /3




Parts List
ITEM | QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
@ 0 @ @ @ @ G @ 1 6 |10208040 Bolt Unbrako cyl 8x40 FZB
2 6 |11412080 Hexagon bolt 12x80 FZB
3 12 |17908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB
4 1 (190400 Grating cone for body drum @150
5 1 190408 Sawdust cone assembly 1
6 12 190415 Battern for body drum
7 1 190435 End bearing @457
8 1 1190440 End bearing @600
9 1 1190445 End sheet 1
10 1 1190450 End sheet 2
11 1 190515 Sprocket for drum Z95-1inch
12 2 190525 Shim for sprocket
13 2 190550 Plate for clamp
14 2 190587 Lock plate for clamp
15 2 1190590 Wood strip
16 | 3 m [190745 Gasket for hatch
17 2 120406045 Hexagon countersunk 6x45 FZB
18 13,5 m|20424 Edging band
19 4 122906000 Hexagon Lock nut M6 with dome
20 10 |2703035 Woodscrew countersunk head
3,5x35
21 12 2705050 Wood screw countersunk head 5x50
22 48 |2706070 Wood screw countersunk head 6x70
23 2 64406030 Cup head square neck bolt M6x30
FZB
24 12 64408035 Cup head square neck bolt M8x35
FZB
25 60 [64485025 Wood screw pan head 4,5x35
26 12 |7004016 Blind rivlet 4,0x16mm
27 12 82104000 Washer M4 FZB
28 2 87606000 Washer 86,5x16,5x3 FZB
Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges
S ST o o hancer W ol speiosd corrce sccong o [Roret Devgnes
. {3 DS/ISO 2768-m
§i§ Hed e;;t;g i} @D e DeReTee S Tace propees TreTbaTET ]
REVISION HISTORY HH o e (R
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED | :| 190402
A Made 18-11-2010 KC iz Drum assembly 1
B Bolts added in 190440 31-01-2013 KL [ H e
C Screws changed 05-04-2013 MRH HE
D Cuphead changed to countersunk by lid| 22-10-2014 KL Scst gt s s [t saes 18112010 | I R




cCC 1T+ 4

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

ISCaIe: Ikke angivet tolerancer int./ Not specificed tolerance according to: Konst./Designed:
. DS/ISO 2768-m
ES 2 g ies: TDrared:
gg § Hedensted /‘ﬂ'\ Overfl. beskaffenhed/Surface properties: ‘egnet/Draf
H J

g Gruppen — I
223 | ZTaTE [Usfoldet vt/ Urfoiding according to: - [Material: Date:
E% % 1 90402 07-09-2009
=3 Q
35 W [Description:
=
e Drum assembly 1
] e
£z & [peserpion
Z §

[Sidst gemt affLast saved by. KC ISmslg-!mllassaved' 18-11-2010 Is,mlsze, A3 ISneet 2 /3




B ‘ 01020 Q_@OOGQ

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

e Iikce angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to: Konst./Designed:
DS/ISO 2768-m
Hedensted —1 /2R [OVer beskaflenhed/Surface properties: egneUDrared: |
Gruppen T

rPart No.: Udfoldet int/ Unfolding according to: - i Material: Date:

190402 .
Description: Drum assemb|y 1

Description:

“This document is strctl corfidertial and must on no
‘spcount be copied or disclased to any third persan.
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

[Sidst gemt afLast saved by: KC Jsist goniiassaves 18-11-2010 Joreetsce: A3 Jsreet 3 /3




Parts List

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1190470 Hatch
2 2 1190585 Clamp for hatch
3 2 190586 Gasget for hatch
4 16 (140872 Wood screw 5x16
5 2 (190417 Battern for hatch
6 10 |2706070 Wood screw countersunk head 6x70

v
[e0]
o
~
40 40
Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges
- Tcale: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to: [Konst./Designed:
. DS/ISO 2768-m
g gé 2 Hedensted — DeSKaToNNEa/SUITace Propores: TooneuDrates:
o H ; Gruppen KC
~ EE 3 [PantNo- [Udioidet nt./ Unfolding accordng o~ [Material: Date:
v ‘gg & 190406 18-11-2010
5% B [Pesorpion:
REVISION HISTORY 5™ Hatch complete
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED Sﬂﬁ
2T
A Made 23-11-2010 ke 2
B Extra battern added 02-02-2011 ke ey Jeemeee mim =~ - 7T




Parts List
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 111406016 Hexagon bolt m6x16 FZB
2 5 111408020 Hexagon bolt m8x20 FZB
3 6 |11410025 Hexagon bolt 10x25 FZB “%‘
4 2 111410030 Hexagon bolt 10x30 FZB - ol
5 | 9 17910000  Self-locking nut M10 FZB /’—::g/
6 | 1 190535 Spacer for door Y _——
7 1 190555 Door for Body drum @ e ° e e G
8 1 1190640 Washer for door
9 1 1190680 Hinge part 2
10 1 1190685 Hinge part 3
11 | 1 190695 Hinge part 6 @ @ @
12 1 1190700 Hinge part 8
13 1 1190720 H!nge part 11 Alle kanter reifes
14 | 2 |190725 Hinge part 14 Breake all edges
15 | 1 |190730 Hinge assembly 2 E [ " taicomem " [
16 | 1 190735 Hinge part 15 Ho| Mdermed =l T T
17 | 1 |473101 Y-bearingFYTB 20 TF [ SCLLLUE L] B —
18 | 1 164410065 Cup head square neck bolt 10x65 FZB 15| 190409
19 | 2 (82106000 Washer M6 FZB ViSO FISTORY 22| Unloading lid complete
20 | 4 182108000 Washer M8 FZB REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED |
21 14 182110000 Washer M10 FZB A Made 23-11-2010 ke ety KO [oewriem 25112010 T RN E




Parts List

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 (11406016 Hexagon bolt M6x16 FZB

2 5 (11408020 Hexagon bolt M8x20 FZB

3 6 |11410025 Hexagon bolt M10x25 FZB

4 2 11410030 Hexagon bolt M10x30 FZB

5 9 |17910000 Self-locking nut M10 FZB

6 1 (190535 Spacer for door

7 1 (190640 Washer for door

8 1 [190675 Hinge part 1

9 1 190680 Hinge part 2

10 1 190685 Hinge part 3

11 2 (190690 Hinge part 5

12 1 [190695 Hinge part 6

13 1 [190700 Hinge part 8

14 1 [190705 Hinge part 9

15 1 [190715 Hinge assambly 1

16 1 [190740 Door for Body drum

17 | 1 473101 Y-bearingFYTB 20 TF

18 1 64410065 Cup head square neck bolt 10x65 FZB

19 | 2 [82106000 \Washer M6 FZB

20 | 4 (82108000 Washer M8 FZB

21 | 15 82110000 Washer M10 FZB

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

— B TG ke angivet tolerancer int./ Not spedificed tolerance accordng to: [<onst./Designed
6" DS/ISO 2768-m
Hedensted Klf'\ Overtl bockatenneq/surace proport: Tegnet/Drafted
Gruppen |—T3J
Part No [Uatoldet it Unioiding according to:- fviaterial Date
19041 1 23-11-2010

Loading lid complete

REVISION HISTORY Ef
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED |¢

accol opied any thid person.
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

A Made 23-11-2010 Ep———— Frmimmes iz | Y RN




ITEM QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 1190545 Cylinder PRA 182080-M-160-160 MT

2 4 1214128 F-Joint QM-8080-25

3 2 1190665 Brace for cylinder

4 4 1215938 Straight connector &8 3/8"

5 4 216427 Swirvel tee connector &8 3/8"

6 8 (11410025 Hexagon bolt 10x25 FZB

i
| '
IJ-,‘ ' _‘.'v
3 oW |
i Ly
e &
X f« § [! Alle kanter reifes
i Breake all edges
' | Tscae: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to: [Konst./Designed:
[; 0 . DS/ISO 2768-m
K ;%S Hedensted — 7SUMTace properies: [TegnevDratted:
§§§ Gruppen |—T& KC
25 3 [FanNo- Udioget nt/ Unioiang accorang o [Material: Date:
5] 190412 23112010
ﬁ‘;é """ Main cylinder assembly
REVISION HISTORY ;g‘ﬁ
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED &~
A Made 23-11-2010 kc Sisst emtattast savedby:  KC Jsestgemastsaea: 23-11-2010 Jsetsce: A3 | EENE

Parts List




Parts List

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

10206016

Bolt. unbraco cyl 6x16 FZB

11420075

Hexagon bolt M20x75 FZB

1520000

Nut M20 FZB

190710

Hinge part 10

212062

Cylinder PRA 18232/M/250

214115

F-Joint QM-8025-25

N[O IW(IN

N[N~ D

215105

Banjo flow control @6 1/8"

Alle kanter reifes

Breake all edges

REVISION HISTORY

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

Made 23-11-2010

kc

Banjos changed

25-03-2013

MRH

“This document s sir

fctly confidertial and must on o
‘socount be copied or disclaser to any third persan.

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A'S

ISCaIe: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to:

DS/ISO 2768-m

[Konst./Designed:

Hedenstéd 17 |0 Peskaflenned/Surface properties:
—]

[TegnetDrafted:

Gruppen & KC
rPart No.: JUdfoldet int/ Unfolding according to: - fMaterial: Date:
1 9041 3 23-11-2010
[Description: ] . X
Cylinder assembly for loading lid
[Description:
st gemt affLast saved by: KC Jsistertiastsaes  23-11-2010 Joreetsice: A3 Joreet 1)1




Parts List
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 110206016 Bolt. unbraco cyl 6x16 FZB
2 1 1212063 Cylinder PRA/182032/M/200
3 1 1214115 F-Joint QM-8025-25
4 1 1214156 D-Joint QA-8032-23
5 2 1215105 Banjo flow control @6 1/8"

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges
| S Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to: [Konst./Designed:|

. DS/ISO 2768-m
EE 2l "Hedensted 1 /7 [0 DeskaermearSutace properties: Teoneubrance:
32 @ Gruppen T ke
E é ;5: | ZTaTE [Dciioet it Uriotdng accorang - Material: Date:
REVISION HISTORY Eg% 1_90414 23-11-2010
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED [::5 Cylinder assembly for unloading lid
A Made 23-11-2010 ke i
B Banjoes changed 25-03-2013 MRH e
B Banjoes changed for 215105 13-11-2013 KL [sict gemtaflast savety:  KC Jsstgemrastsaves 23-11-2010 Joreetsice: A3 Joreet INE




Parts List

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4 (10210020 Bolt unbraco cyl 10x20 FZB
2 1 17908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB
3 1 19003 Wheel for through put drum
4 1 190570 Gable for @457
5 1 (190775 Bushing for wheel
6 1 [64408070 Cup head square neck bolt M8x70 FZB
7 1 |82108000 Washer M8 FZB

Alle kanter reifes

Breake all edges

REVISION HISTORY

Description

Gable for unloa

ding lid

| e angvet tolerancer It/ Not specificed tolerance accordng to Konst/Designed
: DS/ISO 2768-m
% Hedensted |—1/7280"" DeskaflenhediSuniace propert roonenoranes
H Gruppen T
H 2 rlaet e Untolag aceerarg @ Ml atorial o
£ 190416 24112010

DESCRIPTION

“This docurment is stictly confidential and rust on no
accol
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

DATE

Made 24-11-2010

Description

E T TTr——— Fremrm 2arr2010

Jorewtsce: 43




Parts List

ITEM|QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 110210020 Bolt unbraco cyl 10x20 FZB
2 1 [17908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB
3 1 {19003 Wheel for through put drum
4 1 190575 Gable for @600
5 1 [190775 Bushing for wheel
6 1 [64408070 Cup head square neck bolt M8x70 FZB
7 1 |82108000 Washer M8 FZB

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

lSca\e Ikke angivet tolerancer iht/ Not specificed tolerance according to: Konst./Designed:
.. DS/ISO 2768-m
g%g Hedensted —r G D eekaTenneq/SUrTace proport: Tegneubrartod
25| Gruppen [T
%g % Part No [Udfoldst it/ Unfolding according to: M aterial Date:
il & 190418 24-11-2010
?g@ Description ) )
i1g Gable for loading lid
REVISION HISTORY L =
HEES
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED |#¢
A Made 24-11-2010 [T [ mrezares 22112010 | T | EEEENE




Parts List Parts List
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM|QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 110206010 Bolt unbrako cyl 6x10 FZB 11 1 (190565 Frame for drum
2 1 111410025 Hexagon bolt M10x25 FZB 12 | 4 [190610 Journal
3 4 111412035 Hexagon bolt M12x35 FZB 13 | 6 [197350 Machine base M75-12-070
4 2 111420140 Hexagon bolt M20 x 140 FZB 14 | 3 |222380 End cap 50x50
5 6 |1520000 Nut M20 FZB 15 | 2 |473038 Bearing 6204 2 RS1
6 4 1190284 Wheel for bodydrum 16 | 2 |473093 Y-Bearing @40 SY 40 TF
7 2 190419 Support wheel assembly 17 | 4 (82112000 Washer M12 FZB
8 4 190521 Washer for sprocket 18 | 4 [82120000 Washer M20 FZB
9 2 1190522 Tension sprocket Z14 1inch 19 | 8 [88720100 Shim washer 220x28x1,0
10 | 1 [190540 Stand for body drum 20 | 2 89847000 Seeger ring for bore @47 din 472

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

| S Ikke angivet tolerancer int./ Not specificed tolerance according to: Konst./Designed:
. DS/ISO 2768-m
ﬁg 2 Hedensted 1/ [0° beskatennea/surtace properies: egnevbratea: |
$iE| _Gruppen |=—T&
255 | ZTaTE Usfoldet it/ Unfolding accordng to: - | Material: Date:
Eg § 190421 2010-11-24
23 2 w—
REVISION HISTORY iio Frame assembly for drum
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED |:: § Sewrmn
A Made 26-11-2010 KC 2k

B Wheel fOr drum Changed 08-0_2-2012 KC Sidst gemt afLast saved by: KC Jsicst comiiastsaves:  2010-11-26 Joreetsce: A3 Jsreet 1)1




Parts List
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 (10206010 Bolt unbrako cyl 6x10 FZB
2 2 (11412025 Hexagon bolt M12x25 FZB
3 1 (190284 Wheel for bodydrum
4 1 190600 Sheet part 19
5 1 (190610 Journal
6 2 182112000 Washer M12 FZB
7 2 (88720100 Shim washer 820x28x1,0
Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges
ﬂcale: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht. Not specificed tolerance according to: [Konst./Designed:|
. DS/ISO 2768-m
EE 2l "Ledensted —N R DesKaNennEa/SUrTace Properties: TognevDranes:
Esg@ Gruppen S
R [N | T JUdioldet int./ Unfolding acaording to: - IMaterial: Date:
gé §| 190419 20112010
REVISION HISTORY 5™ Support wheel assembly
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED itk
A Made 24-11-2010 KC A
B Wheel for drun changed | 08-02-2012 KC ormmaioa sty KG o ertisoee 24112010 | S TEENE




e — A
W
1
[T le@ |[[I:
Parts List
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 110204035 Bolt unbraco cyl 4x35 FZB
2 4 110206010 Bolt unbrako cyl 6x10 FZB
3 4 110208045 Bolt unbraco cyl 8x45 FZB
4 4 17908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB
5 1 190560 Frame for electric box
6 1 19095 Electrical box for @150 drum
7 4 195396 Valve Solenoid 5/2 12v 1/4"
8 1 195397 Manifold 5 stations
9 1 195399 Blank plate for manifold
10 | 1 [197329 Filter regulator 1/4" 10bar
11 | 4 |215185 Socket 22mm M/P43313/1
13 | 4 ]215930 Straight connector @6 1/4" Alle kaner reifes
14 | 5 [215934 Straight connector @8x1/4" Breake all edges
15 | 1 ]216358 Elbow male 1/4" female 1/4" - — [ 10 5768 e [fompesnes
16 | 3 |216739 Plug male 1/4" 4| THedensted [P e poeres Feorevbrated
17 | 2 |216797 Silencer 1/4" T40C-2800 | B S
18 | 1 |217051 Quick release coupling male 1/4" [g] 190423 201200
19 4 182104000 Washer M4 FZB REVISION HISTORY ‘g% Electrical box assembly 1
20 | 4 |82106000 Washer M6 FZB REY DESCRIETION saap e -APPROVED (6P
53 | 1 [216537 Swirvel elbow @8 1/4" B Assembly updated 25-03-2013 MRH C—— S T —re | TR TS




105

27,5 27,5

73

27,5

foRe
[}

o o
—
N~
[¢] [¢]

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

ISca\e

Kke angivet tolerancer iht/ Not specificed tolerance accordngto:

DS/ISO 2768-m

Konst./Designed

2 Hedensted L/lr)\ Overfl beSkaffenhedEurface properti Tegnet/Drafted:
£ E Gruppen |—T3J
[ == [Ueteidet it/ Unfolding aceording to: vl aterial Date
§ 1 9095 30-11-2010
25 W [Description
REVISION HISTORY i 1 ™ Electrical box for @150 drum
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED gf§ e
A Made 30-11-2010 KC i@t
B Parts added 02-09-2011 KC o g oo KC e w01 12010 | ST T




Parts List Parts List Parts List

ITEM| QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM| QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM| QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 16360 Electric mounting @150cm drum 20 3 600465 Cable gland M25 39 3 600590 End bracket EW 35

2 1 190670 Label for bodydrum 2150 21 8 600470 Nut M16 polyamid 40 | 2,00 m |600640 Cable JZ 5G2,5mm2

3 1 50170 Plug, 16amp Male 22 3 600480 Nut M25 polyamid 41 1 600665 Earthing terminal 11 Pol

4 1 50175 Plug, 5P/16A Female 23 | 22,0 m |600489 Cord HO5V2K 1x0,5 D. blue PVT 42 | 1,8 m |600688 Cable duct HE0XB25 grey

5 3 600050 Connection element ZB4-BZ009 24 | 12,0 m |600490 Cord HO5V2K 1x0,75 d. blue PVT 43 2 600812 Label sheet 5-0 47339 blue

6 2 600070 Switch element NC ZBE-102 25 | 50m |600491 Cord HO5V2K 1x0,5 White PVT 44 2 600814 Label sheet 0-5 47339 red

7 2 600075 Switch element No ZBE-101 26 | 9,0m |600495 Cord HO5V2K 1x0,75 White PVT 45 1 600930 Socket for RXM2, RXZE2S108M
8 1 600100 Emergencystop button ZB4BS844 27 | 1,0m |600500 Cord HO7V2K 1x1,5 Black PVT 46 1 600935 Relay 12A 2C0_RMX2

9 12 600112 Terminal block DLD 2.5/35 28 | 3,0m |600502 Cord HO7V2K 1x1,5 Blue PVT 47 2 600940 Label sheet 5-FWZ 52306 1-10A
10 1 600125 End plate AP-DLD nr 131766 29 | 45m |600510 Cord HO7V2K 1x1,5 G/G PVT 48 1 600945 Label sheet 11-20 5-FWZ 52306
11 3 600130 Cross connector Q10 no131310 30 | 17,0 m |600515 Cord HO7V2K 1x2,5 Black PVT 49 1 600982 Label sheet 5- L1L2L3+N+PE
12 | 0,330 m 600155 Din rail with Holes 31 | 3,5m |600520 Cord HO7V2K 1x2,5 L.Blue. PVT 50 1 600990 Label sheet 5MM X

13 1 600161 Green push-botton ZB4BA3 32 3,0 m |600525 Cord HO7V2K 1x2,5 G/G PVT 51 1 600992 Label sheet 5SMM Y

14 1 600164 Push-botton red ZB4BA4 33 150 600530 Pin/lso H0,75/14 902123 P500 52 1 600993 Label sheet 5MM U1 V1 W1

15 1 600282 ContactorLP1K0901B 9A 3NO-1NC | 34 30 600535 Pin/lso H0,50/12D P500 53 1 601245 Contactor LP1K1210BD

16 1 600306 Electrical Box 500x400x260 35 50 600540 Pin/Iso H1,50/14D P500 54 1 601275 Power supply SPD24061

17 1 600358 Safety switch 20A Kpl Black 36 50 600545 Piniso H2,7514T P500 55 1 601280 Frequency charger 5-5Kw

18 1 600359 Zero-concact for 20A switch 37 7 600550 Terminal block WDU 2,5 56 1 601285 Low leak RFI filter

19 8 600460 Cable gland M16 38 2 600555 End plate WAP 2,5-10 57 1 601290 Touch panel pro face

58 1 601295 Ekstension block 8x Output
oW _

el
[in
L]

owos o]

Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges

()

DS/ISO 2768-m

Hedensted
Gruppen

=1®

Overn, beskanienhed Surtace properiee.

F= e angivettirancer i ot pecied torance accorang o

[onst Designed.

[TeonevDratted |

[Fart No

19095

IM HAenal

Date.

30-11-2010

Descripton

Electrical box for @150 drum

Descripton

e o KC

| ERIETT e




Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 11410025 Hexagon bolt M10x25 FZB
2 4 11416060 Hexagon bolt M16x60 FZB
3 1 190517 Washer for gear
4 1 190518 Bushing for sprocket
5 1 190520 Sprocket for gear Z32-1inch @40
6 1 190530 Motor and Gear for Body drum
7 3,685 m |190580 Roller chain 16B
8 1 190582 Chain connection link 16B 25,4
9 2 190595 Sheet part 18
10 4 82116000 Washer M16 FZB
2 9 10 2 6
6
Alle kanter reifes
Breake all edges
N ’ ; Scale: Ikke anglvatdemDn(g/l;vgN(; Sge;lﬁemg:d;mnm according to: Konst./Designed:|
ggg Hedensted 1/ [O7e Peskatienned/Suitace propertes: SgneDrated: |
Eié Gruppen f— KC
;fg g | ZTaTE Uafoldet nt/ Unfolding according to: - [ Material: Date:
REVISION HISTORY 12l 190519
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED B 2 Gearmotor complete for body drum
A Made 2010-11-23 ke ] o
B Chain length added 25-03-2013 MRH HE
C DraWing Update 26-0_2—2014 MAC Sist et afLast saved by KC Jsicst gemitastsavedt 2010-11-23 Jsnectsze: A3 | EENENE




1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
2,5 mm black 0,75 mm blue +24V 24
2,5 mm black 0,75 mm white N24V 24
2,5 mm blaock
2,5 mm blue 1,5 mm blue
15 mm Y/G PE
e e e i . e —-—-—- * - +-—-—- === - >2.1
| | | |
' —| mMfn . ' '
! 23 NN\ | ! !
| 23 o) <|o| | |
i ' 2,5 mm block I I
qiee — o | a
AN . - .5 mm blac . !
151 = AN | o o e ! !
SN2 = ' '
! 1U3.1 | RFI FILTER | m|in ! Jl_
Load switch - A\ —
16A 4-Pal : 4200642 Srerg gl 66'52 :ﬁ+ é : L = N +
. | .
' 1A7
! har B s - | 24V-2,5A Power supply
| | SPD24601
:ﬁmz% 1U3 Sggz%
X1 9999 Tumbling motar X179 97079
COMMANDER SK Lo
SKD3400550 ©ov v 0 40 cm cable
===® T sx2s
Ll e AR
P 5 POL-16A -~ 3= -1t _
A CEE FEMALE'S SKJ\'L;J\Z B'j\i PU'.L TGD OUT TO dISEOHHECT
-m. — RS - internal RFI-Filter
N SSo=d
N M2 SS90 =8
' ' .lﬂ.
AN . | '
e 5 POL-16A! ! ! ! ! :
EEEE CEE MALE:-t-d--b-o--t- "
Ly L oy Ly N mavat "
o o o el N N Sk
P N b
[ E e E gl & Tap fryhst
AR EHRNEGES: X
S SIS s =%
M3 M5
Tumbling motor Transport e | e
conveyor l'l&c'isil -
Conmections: R S L R T
Eor‘ égg;igg\\; mogets use trt'iungle. ra-;‘n:':m,.;sn;h
Pins on all wires. o MOCets use star. - '
Use panduit cablelabels
Projektnavn: Tegnet:
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN Power i KE
UL Selfemptying body drum 2150 2010 02 Refret,
Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED —— - - o?—1z—2014
Neste Side: 2 rintdato: ide nr.: ide af:
(+45) 75891264 - Fax: (+45) 75891180 0pr: 30-11-2007 06-05-2010 1 10




1 | 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 | 10

110 +24V 0,75 mm blue +24V 31
1:10 N24V_ 0,75 mm white N24V 3:1
PE_ . I I 0.75mm Y/G . _ . _ . ____ I PE
1o >= 0,75 mm blue ’_ Emerg.switch OK >§1
0,75 mm blue : Emerg.circuit 0K 3:1
i
i
- |
S 3 |
2521 PFF-—mm————-
Emerg.stop B‘v;'? (;,-7 i[?}r%%?]eﬂlug :
—8]--|4-
D
~N ") +
X179 X179 d
2522 O~ fmmm——————
Wirestop O“v; Q%
x17b X1 b
2K3 6K7
23 6.7
a3 [ ]
Emerg.sto,
LPK1210B
H|S|B
1.3 2.3
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN gy 10 | Gt i
UL Selfemptying body drum 2150 2010 02 Refret,
Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED —— - - o?—1z—2014
Neste Side: 3 rintdato: ide nr.: ide af:
(+45) 5891244 - Fax: (+45) 75891180 Oors 30-11-2007 06-05-2010 2 10




1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8 9 10
290 24V 0,75 mn blue K2V
210 N24V 0,75 mm white N24V )
210 Emerg.cirFuit 0K Emerg.circuit 0K i1
210 Emerg.switch OK
210 >_PE. __________________ I A -] . A . O.75mmY/G L ._._ PE_>4.1
[«¥) 3] W w -&,
= = = = =
| n o fm] =
E E E E E
E = E = [
f=] (=] (=3 L= (=3
+ I
' ' AL
! ! g
L 353 B\ L 355 B\ 5 g
‘Start * Stop @&, @,
' 5 s | P
! ! Lid sensor SlZ:(
i i =
352 E< 3k E< S
Start Stop o
o - ~
> > ><J)
X1 X1
2 E
n 0
E E
E E
N &
S (=4
3 3
E] E] g g
=1 = = =
E E E E
E E E E
Loy Ln| Ln| Ln|
(o] (=] < (=4
~ ~ N N [aa [aa!
[an) <C m <C m <C
F KT\ KT\ r,\ f f
X0 X1 X2 X3 Xb X5
| Start Stop Lid sensor Emerg.switch OK Not used Not used
[
13 Black plug 22-pol
CPU Indgange i
LT3201—gA1—gDZL—E PLE II'IDUTS
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN ot X0 - X5 o

Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED
(+45) 75891244 - Fax: (+45) 75891180

Selfemptying body drum @150 2010 02

Rettet:
08-12-2014

Neste Side: 4

Printdato:

Opr: 30-11-2007

06-05-2010

Side nr.:

3

Side af: ,IO




1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
310 +24V 0,75 mm blue +24V 5.1
! N24V 0,75 mm white N24V T o
3'10 Emerg.circuit OK 0,75 mm blue Emerg.circuit OK
30>PE 1 .. OIS M Y/6 . ._._. S PE S5
Inv. OK 5.1
m <C [an) <C om <C m <C
! ! ! ! T ! ! !
X6 X7 X8 X9 X10 X1 COM N24 NC
Inverter OK Emerg.circuit OK Not used Not used Not used Not used
[
A2 Black plug 22-pol
CPU Ind i
LT3281?2|11—QI§24—C PLE II'IDUTS
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN Paut X6 - X Selfemotyi o
Selfemptying body drum 2150 2010 02 R

Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED
(+45) 75891244 - Fax: (+45) 75891180

ettet:
08-12-2014

Neste Side: 5

Printdato:

Opr: 30-11-2007

06-05-2010

Side nr.:

L

Side af: ,IO




4 5 | 6 7 8 9 10
A2 Plc outputs
udgange
| LT3201-A1=D24-C Black plug 22-pol
|
Inverter forward Inverter reverse Inverter highspeed Valve elevate Valve open lid Valve spread
+ 24V 0 VOLT YO0 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5
k‘) \“J \“J \“J k‘/ \“/ \“J \“J
0 o o) o)) = o = =
[«7) -ou—'J 8] w (<5} [«1) w w
= = = = =2 = = =
n = n 0 0 n n n
E E! E! E! [ E E! E!
1= 1= 1= 1= 1= 1= 1= 1=
ol )| | L Bl L )| )|
o o o < < o o <
wn
~
K
= N'm O o~
jasfianifan] o on] o
SSELEZE
COMMANDER SK 2 - — 2> o & § g w
SKD3400358 — @20 o S g =0
Tumbling motor S E+SEE=<5
: SEeg © GEEGE
JETE AR S
410 Inv. OK 0,5 mm blue
410 N24V 0,75 mm white N24V 6.1
410 +24V 0,75 mm blue +24V 6.1
410 >_PE. _____________ 0I5 mm Y/G_ ] L - — - — - — - — - | - | e — P.E_>6.1
& S S| &
Xt ¢ ¢ X1 ¢ ¢ X1 ¢ ¢
o g L
DL 5v8 X L
o Open Lo
Coy unload lid Coy
[= [
Y —— T ——
Elevate Spread
sawdust
Projektnavn: Tegnet:
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN Output Y0 - Y5 ’ K

Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED
(+45) 75891244 - Fax: (+45) 75891180

Selfemptying body drum @150 2010 02

Rettet:
08-12-2014

Neste Side: 6

Printdato:

Opr: 30-11-2007

06-05-2010

Side nr.:

5

Side af: ,IO




1 | 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 10
?Atz tion 8 RELAY OUT PLe OUTDUTS
xrenrion
| EXM-DRABRT Black plug 11-pol
f
Not used Not used Not used Not used N24V Transp. conveyor  RST emergency Fill Llid Not used +24V
Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13 COM-0 NC Y14 Y15 Y16 Y17 COM-1
: 1 1 I i : i i ] : i
rT C\IT mT \-rT LN \oT o~ o) o)\ QT =
k6 [ ]
Transp.conv.
LP1K0910BD
RST emgrl'a. Ej
RXM2AB2BD +
RXZE2S108M
510 N24V 0,75 mm white N24V
5:10 +24V 0,75 mm blue +24V
s SPE ] g I R PES
X4 '?;I X3 '?&I
T — I —
conveyor
. _ Projektnavn: ) Tegnet: KE

HEDE_NSTED GRUPPEN Extention Y10-T17 Selfemptying body drum 2150 2010 02 R
Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED —— - - o?—1z—2014

Neste Side: 7 rinfdaro: ide nr.: ide af:
(+45) 7589124k - Fax: (+45) 75891180 oo 30112007 06-05-2010 6 10




1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10

SRREE: SREERE ki L2 O S T a4

Brown______.

¢ v 40 om cable . . . . .
5POL—16Am = =
P CtE FE%E:JWL?LZJ\‘?L 2522 Ommfmmmmmmm e %‘ P 5 352 Eé\l 354 Ee\l w| ®
AEEEE T W Wrestop of 0 o Sttt Stop Lid sensor | § = 8
o eI S g g ; _—
AR AR e ' R . '
Supply
Na:
Transport
conveyor
o o —( X o
oy unload Lid oy conveyor oy
e — I i
sawdus
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN Tt Sy i
Veleve: o DK-8722 HEDENSTED Selfemptying body drum @150 2010 02 T
gjeve] s, - Neste Side: 8 Prinfdato: Side nr.: Side af:
(+45) 5891244 - Fax: (+45) 75891180 s 30-11-2007 06-05-2010 7 10




1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10
DATA DIFFERENT FROM FACTORY-SETTINGS:
PARAMETER-FUNCTION PARAM. NO. [ SETTING NOTES
MIN. HZ 00.01 2,5
MAX. HZ 00.02 50,0
ACCELERATION 00.03 3,0
DECELERATION 00.04 3,0
CONFIGURATION 00.05 Pr
TERMAL QOVERLOAD 00.06 11,0
PARAMETER ACCESS 00.10 L2
AXIS FORW. Hz. 00.18 10,0
AXIS REV. Hz. 00.19 25,0
RAMP 00.30 2
STOPPING MODE 00.31 2
DYNAMIC V/F 00.32 ON
EHANGE PARAMETERS:
PRESS "M", PARAMETER NUMMER FLASHING.
SELECT PARAMETER NUMMER WITH ARROW KEYS.
PRESS "M", DATA FLASHING
CHANGE DATA WITH ARROW KEYS.
SHIFT WITH "M" TO NEXT PARAMETER.
PRESS "M", 2 TIMES TO END PARAMETER-SETTING.
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN Inverter parameters Projenan: Tegnet: yp
-UL Selfemptying body drum 2150 2010 02 Refret,
Vejleve] 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED N - - o?—1z—2014
Neste Side: 9 rintdato: ide nr.: ide af:
(+45) 7589124k - Fax: (+45) 75891180 oo 30112007 06-05-2010 8 10




. Projektnavn: Tegnet:
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN Terminal. block Selfemptying body drum @150 2010 02  [rerer—
Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED —— — - o?—1z—2014
este Side: rinfdaro: . ide af:
(+45) 75891244 - Fox: (+45) 75891180 o S0t 200 06052010 9 10




OB1 OBZ OB3 OB4 OBS OBé OB7 OB8 OB9 OB10 OB11
X0 X2 X4 X6 X8 X10 COM +24 YO Y2 Yh
10Xk (IN) (oum
Panel + PLC Panel, black plug 2Z2-pol
LT 3201-A1-D24-C
X1 X3 X5 X7 X9 X1 NC ov Y1 Y3 Y5
Op1 Opz2 Onz Opy Ops Opg Opg Ong Oag Op1o Opn
) 1 2 3 b 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
PLC extention goi)(uLf O O O O O O O O O O O
EXH-DRABRT Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13 (oMo NC Y14 Y15 Y16 Y17 coM1
Panel, black plug, 11-pol

10

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN

Vejlevej 15, DK-8722 HEDENSTED
(+45) 75891244 - Fax: (+45) 75891180

Display-plugs Projektnavn:

Selfemptying body drum @150 2010 02

Tegnet: KE

Rettet:
08-12-2014

Neste Side:

Opr: 30-11-2007

Printdato:
06-05-2010

Side nr.:

10

Side af: ,IO




1
V5 )g V6
b — |

@ . Lifting @
1

=

plfe  olge el sSlie LI

Main air sEppIy

ST,
=

To dall

L

)
®

VESTERLUNDVEJ 18 2730 HERLEV 42914166

NORGREN sz somuss scio

@STERBRO 20-22

Maiforh.

Tagn.

10-5-10f PD

Rett.

Rett.

Rett.

Body Drum @150
List of parts ODS—0565-S

Erst. for:

Tegn. nr.

ODS—-0565—-35714—-A

Erst. af

| Diskets




4‘\

NS P NIORPR G RRENN

Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Drawing no. ODS-0565-35314-A |Date: 02-12-2013

Parts of list ODS-0565-S Design: Peter Damsgard

Drawing Body drum @150

Item | Qty |Descreption Norgren ldent. no.|HG Ident. No
1 1 [Cyl Cl PRA/182032/M/250 212062
2 1 [F-Mounting QM/8025/25 214115
3 2 [Banjo flow control V5-V6 COK510618 215105
4 2 |Cyl C2-C3 | PRA/182080/MT/160/160 190545
5 4  |F-Mounting QM/8080/25 214128
6 4 |Swivel Side Tee adaptor C02680838 216427
7 4 |Straight adaptor C02250838 215938
8 1 |[Cyl C4 PRA/182032/M/200 212063
9 1 [F Mounting QM/8025/25 214115
10 1 [D-Mounting QA/8032/23 214156
11 2 |Banjo flow control V7-V8 COK510618 215105
12 4 |Valve V1-V4 V51B517A-A213] 195396
13 4  |Connector M/P43313/1 215185
14 1 [Manifold V51B505 195397
15 1 |Blanking plate V510551 195399
16 2 |Silencer F1-F2 T40C2800 216797
17 3 |Plug M10-0028 216739
18 2 |Straight adaptor C02250628 215930
19 4 |[Straight adaptor C02250828 215934
20 2 |Straight adaptor C02250628 215930
21 1 |Swivel Elbow adaptor C02470828 216537
22 1 [Filterregulator FR B92G-2GK-AT1-RMG 197329
23 1 [Elbow 150430028 216358
24 1 |Plug Male 234110028 217051
25 1 |Straight adaptor C02250828 215934
26 | 12,5 [Tubing 6MM PUR/B 216118
27 | 12,5 [Tubing 6MM PUR/R 216116
28 10 |Tubing 8MM PUR/B 216124
29 10 |[Tubing 8MM PUR/R 216122
30
31




